
Pratt (10-10,2-7 Atlantic East) -vs- Centenary (NJ) (8-12,6-3 Atlantic East)
02/04/26 at John M. Reeves Student Recreation Center, Hackettstown, NJ

 
 

 
 
Pratt 63

Centenary (NJ) 65

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: John M. Reeves Student Recreation Center, Hackettstown, NJ
Referees: Louis Valdes, Athanasios Panagakis, Rob McClure

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pratt 31 32 63
Centenary (NJ) 42 23 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Davis,Mekhi * 34 6-15 1-1 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 1 0 0 16
20 Thomas,Kurt * 34 6-11 0-2 1-2 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 1 13
01 Graetz,Thomas * 35 4-16 1-7 2-4 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 11
07 Fermaint,Elijah * 28 4-9 1-3 1-2 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 0 10
06 Prendergast,Thomas * 30 3-7 0-0 0-1 4-4 8 3 3 3 1 2 6
11 Phillips,Trey 18 2-3 1-1 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 2 0 1 5
05 Hatcher,Cameron 10 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
00 Roda,Sebastian 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Fritz,Mason 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-68 4-16 7-13 14-22 36 15 9 10 1 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 12-35   34.29% 2-8   25.00% 6-11   54.55%
Total 26-68   38.2% 4-16   25.0% 7-13   53.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Rankin,Kenneth * 39 9-13 0-0 4-6 0-7 7 2 4 4 0 3 22
30 Carbone,Justin * 36 5-14 1-8 0-1 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 0 11
10 Lane,Jasir * 32 4-8 0-0 3-3 5-13 18 4 2 2 1 1 11
01 Strickland,Devin * 37 5-13 0-0 0-1 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 1 10
03 Preston,Naire * 26 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 4 0 0 10
13 Forrest,Darnelle 15 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 Martin,Jack 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 1 0
24 Raymond,Domenic 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 3-12 8-13 10-33 43 15 13 19 2 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-30   60.00% 2-6   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 9-26   34.62% 1-6   16.67% 4-8   50.00%
Total 27-56   48.2% 3-12   25.0% 8-13   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 1 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pratt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,KENNETH
19:27 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,DEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANKIN,KENNETH
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI 19:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR
18:47 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,NAIRE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GRAETZ,THOMAS(in the paint) 18:38 2-4 H 2
18:11 TURNOVER  by CARBONE,JUSTIN
17:58 FOUL  by CARBONE,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 17:40 4-4
17:20 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,NAIRE

-- ASSIST  by RANKIN,KENNETH
TURNOVER  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 17:06

17:06 STEAL  by LANE,JASIR

16:59 4-9 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANE,JASIR
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KURT 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CARBONE,JUSTIN
16:27 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,DEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by PRESTON,NAIRE
16:14 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by RANKIN,KENNETH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint) 15:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR

15:36 MISS LAYUP by LANE,JASIR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 15:36
REBOUND DEF by FERMAINT,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAETZ,THOMAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:30 6-11 H 5

15:12 6-13 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CARBONE,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PRESTON,NAIRE
14:52 MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LANE,JASIR
14:42 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by STRICKLAND,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by CARBONE,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:40

14:40 SUB OUT by PRESTON,NAIRE
14:40 SUB IN by MARTIN,JACK

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI 14:40
SUB IN by RODA,SEBASTIAN 14:40
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint) 14:13 8-15 H 7

14:05 MISS 3PTR by CARBONE,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,DEVIN

FOUL  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 13:56
SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 13:56
SUB OUT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 13:56
SUB IN by HATCHER,CAMERON 13:56
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TREY 13:56

13:39 MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAETZ,THOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by RODA,SEBASTIAN(in the paint) 13:23
REBOUND OFF by RODA,SEBASTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint) 13:17 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,TREY --

12:50 MISS 3PTR by CARBONE,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,JACK

12:44 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JACK



12:44 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,DEVIN
12:44 SUB OUT by CARBONE,JUSTIN
12:44 SUB IN by PRESTON,NAIRE
12:44 SUB IN by FORREST,DARNELLE

MISS 3PTR by HATCHER,CAMERON 12:34
-- REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,KENNETH

12:20 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 12:01

12:01 STEAL  by MARTIN,JACK
11:53 TURNOVER  by PRESTON,NAIRE
11:53 SUB OUT by LANE,JASIR
11:53 SUB IN by RAYMOND,DOMENIC

SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 11:53
SUB IN by FRITZ,MASON 11:53
TURNOVER  by RODA,SEBASTIAN 11:40

11:40 STEAL  by RANKIN,KENNETH
11:34 10-19 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PRESTON,NAIRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANKIN,KENNETH
MISS 3PTR by HATCHER,CAMERON 11:06
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,TREY --

10:58 FOUL  by RAYMOND,DOMENIC
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KURT 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,JACK
10:36 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JACK

STEAL  by FRITZ,MASON 10:36
10:20 FOUL  by FORREST,DARNELLE
10:20 SUB OUT by RANKIN,KENNETH
10:20 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,DEVIN

SUB OUT by RODA,SEBASTIAN 10:20
SUB IN by DAVIS,MEKHI 10:20
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint) 10:03 12-19 H 7

09:46 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by HATCHER,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TREY(in the paint) 09:31 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by FRITZ,MASON --

09:14 TURNOVER  by PRESTON,NAIRE
STEAL  by HATCHER,CAMERON 09:14
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,TREY(in the paint) 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,DOMENIC
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,TREY 09:05

09:05 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JACK
09:05 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,DOMENIC
09:05 SUB IN by LANE,JASIR
09:05 SUB IN by CARBONE,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TREY 09:05
SUB OUT by FRITZ,MASON 09:05
SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS 09:05
SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 09:05

08:59 SUB OUT by FORREST,DARNELLE
08:59 SUB IN by MARTIN,JACK
08:44 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JASIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,JACK
FOUL  by DAVIS,MEKHI 08:44

08:44 SUB OUT by PRESTON,NAIRE
08:44 SUB IN by RANKIN,KENNETH
08:44 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by LANE,JASIR

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 08:31
REBOUND OFF by HATCHER,CAMERON --
MISS TIPIN by HATCHER,CAMERON(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR
08:21 14-25 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CARBONE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,DEVIN



TURNOVER  by DAVIS,MEKHI 07:59
07:59 STEAL  by STRICKLAND,DEVIN

FOUL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 07:51
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:51
SUB OUT by HATCHER,CAMERON 07:51
SUB IN by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 07:51

07:51 14-26 H 12 GOOD FT by RANKIN,KENNETH(fastbreak)
07:51 14-27 H 13 GOOD FT by RANKIN,KENNETH(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 07:39 16-27 H 11
07:21 TURNOVER  by CARBONE,JUSTIN
07:17 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JACK
07:17 SUB IN by PRESTON,NAIRE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR

06:58 MISS LAYUP by LANE,JASIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FERMAINT,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 06:50 18-27 H 9
ASSIST  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH --

06:36 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:29 20-27 H 7

06:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:08 TURNOVER  by PRESTON,NAIRE

MISS LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint) 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CARBONE,JUSTIN

05:42 MISS 3PTR by PRESTON,NAIRE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS 05:22 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --

04:51 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LANE,JASIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,DEVIN

MISS LAYUP by GRAETZ,THOMAS(in the paint) 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR

FOUL  by THOMAS,KURT 04:23
04:22 MISS FT by RANKIN,KENNETH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:22 SUB OUT by PRESTON,NAIRE
04:22 SUB OUT by LANE,JASIR
04:22 SUB IN by FORREST,DARNELLE
04:22 SUB IN by RAYMOND,DOMENIC
04:22 23-30 H 7 GOOD FT by RANKIN,KENNETH
04:18 FOUL  by RANKIN,KENNETH

GOOD FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS(fastbreak) 04:18 24-30 H 6
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KURT 04:18
SUB IN by HATCHER,CAMERON 04:18
MISS FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS(fastbreak) 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,DARNELLE
04:00 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CARBONE,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint) 03:45 26-32 H 6
03:40 FOUL  by STRICKLAND,DEVIN
03:40 TURNOVER  by STRICKLAND,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:07 MISS 3PTR by CARBONE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --
TURNOVER  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by RANKIN,KENNETH

02:54 26-34 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HATCHER,CAMERON(in the paint) 02:40 28-34 H 6
ASSIST  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --

02:27 MISS JUMPER by RAYMOND,DOMENIC



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI --
MISS 3PTR by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,KENNETH

02:11 28-36 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by RANKIN,KENNETH
MISS JUMPER by HATCHER,CAMERON 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:49 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,DOMENIC
01:49 SUB IN by LANE,JASIR

SUB OUT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 01:49
SUB IN by RODA,SEBASTIAN 01:49

01:33 28-38 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CARBONE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 01:15
01:15 STEAL  by FORREST,DARNELLE
01:06 TURNOVER  by FORREST,DARNELLE

STEAL  by HATCHER,CAMERON 01:06
GOOD 3PTR by FERMAINT,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 00:58 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by DAVIS,MEKHI --

00:48 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HATCHER,CAMERON(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR
00:30 SUB OUT by LANE,JASIR
00:30 SUB IN by PRESTON,NAIRE
00:13 31-42 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by RANKIN,KENNETH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pratt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Centenary (NJ)
20:00 SUB OUT by FORREST,DARNELLE
20:00 SUB IN by LANE,JASIR

SUB OUT by RODA,SEBASTIAN 20:00
SUB OUT by HATCHER,CAMERON 20:00
SUB IN by GRAETZ,THOMAS 20:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,KURT 20:00
FOUL  by THOMAS,KURT 19:48

19:46 MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by LANE,JASIR

19:40 MISS TIPIN by LANE,JASIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI --
MISS JUMPER by GRAETZ,THOMAS 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,DEVIN
19:14 TURNOVER  by PRESTON,NAIRE

STEAL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 19:14
MISS JUMPER by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint) 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR
18:57 MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 18:57

18:39 MISS 3PTR by CARBONE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by FERMAINT,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAETZ,THOMAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:31 33-42 H 9

18:18 TURNOVER  by CARBONE,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR
FOUL  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 17:53

17:45 33-44 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LANE,JASIR

MISS JUMPER by GRAETZ,THOMAS(in the paint) 17:32



-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR
17:22 MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --
FOUL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 17:11
SUB OUT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 17:10
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TREY 17:10

16:52 TURNOVER  by RANKIN,KENNETH
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,TREY 16:52

16:48 FOUL  by LANE,JASIR
GOOD FT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 16:48 34-44 H 10
MISS FT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH(fastbreak) 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR
16:42 MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI --
16:33 FOUL  by LANE,JASIR
16:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAVIS,MEKHI 16:33 35-44 H 9
GOOD FT by DAVIS,MEKHI 16:33 36-44 H 8

16:10 TURNOVER  by LANE,JASIR
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,TREY 16:04

15:42 SUB OUT by CARBONE,JUSTIN
15:42 SUB IN by MARTIN,JACK
15:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KURT 15:18
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MEKHI --
GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 15:15 38-44 H 6

15:15 FOUL  by LANE,JASIR
15:15 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,DEVIN
15:15 SUB OUT by LANE,JASIR
15:15 SUB IN by RAYMOND,DOMENIC
15:15 SUB IN by CARBONE,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,MEKHI 15:15 39-44 H 5
FOUL  by DAVIS,MEKHI 15:06

15:01 39-46 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FERMAINT,ELIJAH(in the paint) 14:36 41-46 H 5
ASSIST  by GRAETZ,THOMAS --

14:14 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,JACK
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,TREY 14:00 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,KURT --

13:58 FOUL  by PRESTON,NAIRE
13:53 FOUL  by RAYMOND,DOMENIC
13:52 FOUL  by RAYMOND,DOMENIC

MISS FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 13:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:47 SUB OUT by MARTIN,JACK
13:47 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,DOMENIC
13:47 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,DEVIN
13:47 SUB IN by LANE,JASIR

GOOD FT by GRAETZ,THOMAS 13:47 45-46 H 1
13:35 MISS 3PTR by CARBONE,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MEKHI --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 13:27
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:38 SUB OUT by PRESTON,NAIRE
12:38 SUB IN by FORREST,DARNELLE
12:35 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,DARNELLE

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 12:24 47-46 V 1

12:19 MISS LAYUP by CARBONE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,TREY --



MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 12:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR

FOUL  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 12:06
12:06 MISS FT by FORREST,DARNELLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:06 47-47 GOOD FT by FORREST,DARNELLE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,MEKHI 12:06
SUB IN by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 12:06
TURNOVER  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 11:48

11:48 STEAL  by RANKIN,KENNETH
11:43 MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LANE,JASIR
11:40 47-49 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by LANE,JASIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 11:21
-- REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,KENNETH

11:13 MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,DEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LANE,JASIR

11:06 47-51 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by LANE,JASIR(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:56
MISS LAYUP by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint) 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,KENNETH

10:41 47-53 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 10:17 49-53 H 4

10:12 49-55 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by CARBONE,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 09:47
09:47 BLOCK  by FORREST,DARNELLE

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,DARNELLE
FOUL  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 09:37
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TREY 09:37
SUB IN by DAVIS,MEKHI 09:37

09:37 MISS FT by CARBONE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by GRAETZ,THOMAS(in the paint) 09:13

09:13 BLOCK  by LANE,JASIR
-- REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,KENNETH

09:07 TURNOVER  by RANKIN,KENNETH
STEAL  by THOMAS,KURT 09:07
MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS 08:58
REBOUND OFF by FERMAINT,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,DARNELLE

08:34 49-57 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FORREST,DARNELLE
08:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 08:31
SUB IN by FRITZ,MASON 08:31
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR
08:03 TURNOVER  by RANKIN,KENNETH

MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS 07:49
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KURT --
GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint) 07:42 51-57 H 6

07:19 MISS JUMPER by RANKIN,KENNETH
-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,DEVIN

07:14 MISS 3PTR by CARBONE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --
TURNOVER  by GRAETZ,THOMAS 07:07
FOUL  by FRITZ,MASON 06:49

06:49 MISS FT by STRICKLAND,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by GRAETZ,THOMAS --



GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint) 06:24 53-57 H 4
06:03 FOUL  by LANE,JASIR
06:03 TURNOVER  by LANE,JASIR
06:03 SUB OUT by FORREST,DARNELLE
06:03 SUB IN by PRESTON,NAIRE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,KURT 06:03
SUB OUT by FRITZ,MASON 06:03
SUB IN by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 06:03
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,TREY 06:03
GOOD JUMPER by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint) 05:42 55-57 H 2
FOUL  by DAVIS,MEKHI 05:15

05:15 55-58 H 3 GOOD FT by RANKIN,KENNETH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:15

05:15 MISS FT by RANKIN,KENNETH
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by GRAETZ,THOMAS(in the paint) 05:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:56 FOUL  by CARBONE,JUSTIN
MISS FT by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 04:55
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,TREY --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 04:37 57-58 H 1

04:13 MISS JUMPER by CARBONE,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LANE,JASIR

04:08 MISS TIPIN by LANE,JASIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,TREY --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI 04:05
REBOUND OFF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --
MISS LAYUP by GRAETZ,THOMAS(in the paint) 03:57
REBOUND OFF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --
MISS TIPIN by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS(in the paint) 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by RANKIN,KENNETH
FOUL  by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 03:50

03:49 57-59 H 2 GOOD FT by LANE,JASIR(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by FERMAINT,ELIJAH 03:49
SUB IN by THOMAS,KURT 03:49

03:49 57-60 H 3 GOOD FT by LANE,JASIR(fastbreak)
03:30 FOUL  by CARBONE,JUSTIN

MISS FT by DAVIS,MEKHI 03:30
REBOUND OFF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MEKHI 03:26 60-60
ASSIST  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --

03:14 MISS 3PTR by CARBONE,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by GRAETZ,THOMAS 02:49
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,KURT --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KURT(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 02:27 62-60 V 2

02:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:10 TURNOVER  by RANKIN,KENNETH

STEAL  by PRENDERGAST,THOMAS 02:10
02:01 FOUL  by RANKIN,KENNETH

GOOD FT by THOMAS,KURT 02:01 63-60 V 3
MISS FT by THOMAS,KURT 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LANE,JASIR
01:45 MISS LAYUP by PRESTON,NAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAETZ,THOMAS --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,TREY 01:34

01:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:05 63-63 GOOD 3PTR by PRESTON,NAIRE

-- ASSIST  by CARBONE,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,MEKHI(in the paint) 00:38



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:11 63-65 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,KENNETH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,TREY 00:11
SUB IN by RODA,SEBASTIAN 00:11


